Fatal Occupational Injuries Surveillance Project

Transportation & Warehousing Sector (NAICS 48-49)

NJ Health

New Jersey Department of Health

Occupation

Ninety percent (n=353) of the victims of fatal work-related injuries in the Transportation and Warehousing
sector had Transportation and Material Moving occupations; followed by Installation, Maintenance, and
Repair occupations (n=12, 3%); and Construction and Extraction occupations (n=5, 1%) — see detailed
description on page 2.

Work-Related Fatalities by Major Occupational Group -- Transportation & Warehousing Sector

New Jersey, 1990-2013

N=391

SOC* Major Occupational Group No. %
53-0000 @ Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 353 90.32
49-0000  Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 12 3.08
47-0000 Construction and Extraction Occupations 5 1.28
17-0000  Architecture and Engineering Occupations 4 1.03
51-0000  Production Occupations 4 1.03
11-0000  Management Occupations 2 0.52
41-0000  Sales and Related Occupations 3 0.77
43-0000  Office and Administrative Support Occupations 2 0.52
45-0000 Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations 2 0.51
33-0000  Protective Service Occupations 1 0.26
35-0000 @ Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 1 0.26

Unknown 2 0.52

TOTAL 391 100

*Based on 2010 Standard Occupational Classification (SOC)
Source: NJ Fatal Occupational Injuries Surveillance Project
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Work-Related Fatalities in Transportation & Material Moving Occupations

SOC*

New Jersey, 1990-2013
N=391
Major Occupational Group/Subgroup

53-0000 Transportation and Material Moving Occupations mm

53-1000
53-1021
53-1031

53-2000
53-2012
53-3000
53-3021
53-3022
53-3032
53-3033
53-3041
53-4000
53-4011
53-4013
53-4031
53-4099
53-5000
53-5011
53-5021
53-6000
53-6011
53-6051
53-7000
53-7021
53-7051
53-7062
53-7121
53-7199

Supervisors of Transportation and Material Moving Workers
First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers, Hand

First-Line Supervisors of Transportation and Material-Moving Machine
and Vehicle Operators
Air Transportation Workers

Air Traffic Controllers
Motor Vehicle Operators
Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity
Bus Drivers, School or Special Client
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers
Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs
Rail Transportation Workers
Locomotive Engineers
Rail Yard Engineers, Dinkey Operators, and Hostlers
Railroad Conductors and Yardmasters
Rail Transportation Workers, All Other
Water Transportation Workers
Sailors and Marine Oilers
Captains, Mates, and Pilots of Water Vessels
Other Transportation Workers
Bridge and Lock Tenders
Transportation Inspectors
Material Moving Workers
Crane and Tower Operators
Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand
Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders
Material Moving Workers, All Other

*Based on 2010 Standard Occupational Classification (SOC)
Source: NJ Fatal Occupational Injuries Surveillance Project
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9 2.30

8 2.05
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182 46.55
14 3.58
64 16.37
2 0.51

1 0.26

5 1.28

2 0.51

11 2.81
7 1.79

0.26

0.77

3 0.77

8 2.05

18 4.61
0.26

0.77
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