

Transportation & Warehousing Sector (NAICS 48-49)

Occupation

Ninety percent (n=353) of the victims of fatal work-related injuries in the Transportation and Warehousing sector had Transportation and Material Moving occupations; followed by Installation, Maintenance, and Repair occupations (n=12, 3%); and Construction and Extraction occupations (n=5, 1%) – see detailed description on page 2.

Work-Related Fatalities by Major Occupational Group -- Transportation & Warehousing Sector New Jersey, 1990-2013 N=391

	11=551		
SOC*	Major Occupational Group	No.	%
53-0000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	353	90.32
49-0000	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	12	3.08
47-0000	Construction and Extraction Occupations	5	1.28
17-0000	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	4	1.03
51-0000	Production Occupations	4	1.03
11-0000	Management Occupations	2	0.52
41-0000	Sales and Related Occupations	3	0.77
43-0000	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	2	0.52
45-0000	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations	2	0.51
33-0000	Protective Service Occupations	1	0.26
35-0000	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	1	0.26
	Unknown	2	0.52
	TOTAL	391	100

*Based on 2010 Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) Source: NJ Fatal Occupational Injuries Surveillance Project



Work-Related Fatalities in Transportation & Material Moving Occupations New Jersey, 1990-2013 N=391

SOC*	Major Occupational Group/Subgroup	No.	%
53-0000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	353	90.32
53-1000	Supervisors of Transportation and Material Moving Workers		
53-1021	First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers, Hand	1	0.26
53-1031	First-Line Supervisors of Transportation and Material-Moving Machine and Vehicle Operators	8	2.05
53-2000	Air Transportation Workers		
53-2012	Air Traffic Controllers	9	2.30
53-3000	Motor Vehicle Operators		
53-3021	Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity	8	2.05
53-3022	Bus Drivers, School or Special Client	2	0.51
53-3032	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	182	46.55
53-3033	Light Truck or Delivery Services Drivers	14	3.58
53-3041	Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs	64	16.37
53-4000	Rail Transportation Workers		
53-4011	Locomotive Engineers	2	0.51
53-4013	Rail Yard Engineers, Dinkey Operators, and Hostlers	1	0.26
53-4031	Railroad Conductors and Yardmasters	5	1.28
53-4099	Rail Transportation Workers, All Other	2	0.51
53-5000	Water Transportation Workers		
53-5011	Sailors and Marine Oilers	11	2.81
53-5021	Captains, Mates, and Pilots of Water Vessels	7	1.79
53-6000	Other Transportation Workers		
53-6011	Bridge and Lock Tenders	1	0.26
53-6051	Transportation Inspectors	3	0.77
53-7000	Material Moving Workers		
53-7021	Crane and Tower Operators	3	0.77
53-7051	Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators	8	2.05
53-7062	Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	18	4.61
53-7121	Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders	1	0.26
53-7199	Material Moving Workers, All Other	3	0.77

*Based on 2010 Standard Occupational Classification (SOC) Source: NJ Fatal Occupational Injuries Surveillance Project